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It's never easy to make accurate predictions about what we might expect to see in the workplace in
the coming year. After all:

® Atthe start of 2020, no one could have predicted COVID-19.
® None of us had heard the phrase “the Great Resignation” in January 2021.

e And ayear ago at this time, “quiet quitting” wasn’t on anyone’s radar.

Despite the ever-present uncertainty, we asked our firm’s thought leaders to develop their best
predictions for 2022 during the first half of this past year, which you might remember from our FP
Forecast series that ran starting in January. And as you can see on the next pages, they did a pretty
good job anticipating what the year would bring. The report you're about to read includes a recap of
the predictions they made about 2022 along with a report card on how they fared, and | think you’ll
agree that our forecast was accurate and helpful for employers.

And now we're at it again. We asked these same attorneys to take it a step further and look at what
2023 would hold for employers across many of our practice areas and industries.

As you flip through the pages, you'll see some common themes. The economic uncertainty we're
experiencing won't be going away anytime soon, for example, and it will have ripple effects across
your workplace. And the indelible mark that the pandemic left on the workplace is still present, too,
and will continue to have some unexpected consequences.

We hope you enjoy thumbing through this report and it helps you set the stage for a successful 2023.
Our attorneys will continue to be forward-thinking in an effort to be a helpful resource as you
navigate the coming year and beyond.

Click here to access FP's Workplace Law Forecast 2023.



https://online.flippingbook.com/view/961455460/
https://www.fisherphillips.com/

Legal predictions to help you
prepare for the coming year in
workplace law

Related People

Davis C. Bae

Regional Managing Partner
206.693.5060

Email

Copyright © 2025 Fisher Phillips LLP. All Rights Reserved


https://online.flippingbook.com/view/961455460/
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/davis-c-bae.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/davis-c-bae.html
tel:206.693.5060
mailto:dbae@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/phillip-c-bauknight.html

Phillip C. Bauknight
Partner
908.516.1059

Email

Cheryl L. Behymer
Senior Counsel
803.255.0000

Email

Steven M. Bernstein

Regional Managing Partner and Labor Relations Group Co-Chair
813.769.7513

Email

Copyright © 2025 Fisher Phillips LLP. All Rights Reserved


https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/phillip-c-bauknight.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/phillip-c-bauknight.html
tel:908.516.1059
mailto:pbauknight@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/cheryl-l-behymer.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/cheryl-l-behymer.html
tel:803.255.0000
mailto:cbehymer@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/steven-m-bernstein.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/steven-m-bernstein.html
tel:813.769.7513
mailto:sbernstein@fisherphillips.com

Sheldon J. Blumling
Partner
949.798.2127

Email

Risa B. Boerner, CIPP/US, CIPM
Partner

610.230.2132

Email

Copyright © 2025 Fisher Phillips LLP. All Rights Reserved


https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/sheldon-j-blumling.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/sheldon-j-blumling.html
tel:949.798.2127
mailto:sblumling@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/risa-b-boerner.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/risa-b-boerner.html
tel:610.230.2132
mailto:rboerner@fisherphillips.com

Suzanne K. Bogdan
Partner
954.847.4705

Email

Kathleen McLeod Caminiti

Partner and Co-Chair, Wage and Hour Practice Group
908.516.1062

Email

Copyright © 2025 Fisher Phillips LLP. All Rights Reserved.


https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/suzanne-k-bogdan.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/suzanne-k-bogdan.html
tel:954.847.4705
mailto:sbogdan@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/kathleen-mcleod-caminiti.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/kathleen-mcleod-caminiti.html
tel:908.516.1062
mailto:kcaminiti@fisherphillips.com

Laurel K. Cornell

Regional Managing Partner
502.561.3987

Email

Myra K. Creighton
Partner
404.240.4285
Email

Copyright © 2025 Fisher Phillips LLP. All Rights Reserved


https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/laurel-k-cornell.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/laurel-k-cornell.html
tel:502.561.3987
mailto:lcornell@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/myra-k-creighton.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/myra-k-creighton.html
tel:404.240.4285
mailto:mcreighton@fisherphillips.com

Jennifer B. Carroll
Partner
954.847.4716

Email

Michael P. Elkon
Partner
404.240.5849
Email

Copyright © 2025 Fisher Phillips LLP. All Rights Reserved


https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/jennifer-b-carroll.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/jennifer-b-carroll.html
tel:954.847.4716
mailto:jcarroll@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/michael-p-elkon.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/michael-p-elkon.html
tel:404.240.5849
mailto:melkon@fisherphillips.com

David W. Erb
Partner
410.857.1399
Email

Ilanit Fischler
Partner
954.847.4723
Email

Copyright © 2025 Fisher Phillips LLP. All Rights Reserved


https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/david-w-erb.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/david-w-erb.html
tel:410.857.1399
mailto:derb@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/ilanit-fischler.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/ilanit-fischler.html
tel:954.847.4723
mailto:ifischler@fisherphillips.com

Jason A. Geller

Regional Managing Partner
415.490.9020

Email

Rosemary S. Gousman
Partner

908.516.1060

Email

Copyright © 2025 Fisher Phillips LLP. All Rights Reserved


https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/jason-a-geller.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/jason-a-geller.html
tel:415.490.9020
mailto:jgeller@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/rosemary-s-gousman.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/rosemary-s-gousman.html
tel:908.516.1060
mailto:rgousman@fisherphillips.com

Susan M. Guerette
Partner
610.230.2133
Email

Usama Kahf, CIPP/US
Partner

949.798.2118

Email

Copyright © 2025 Fisher Phillips LLP. All Rights Reserved.


https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/susan-m-guerette.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/susan-m-guerette.html
tel:610.230.2133
mailto:sguerette@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/usama-kahf.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/usama-kahf.html
tel:949.798.2118
mailto:ukahf@fisherphillips.com

David R. Kresser
Partner
404.240.4208
Email

Emily N. Litzinger
Partner
502.561.3978
Email

Copyright © 2025 Fisher Phillips LLP. All Rights Reserved


https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/david-r-kresser.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/david-r-kresser.html
tel:404.240.4208
mailto:dkresser@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/emily-n-litzinger.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/emily-n-litzinger.html
tel:502.561.3978
mailto:elitzinger@fisherphillips.com

Todd B. Logsdon
Partner
502.561.3971
Email

Todd A. Lyon
Partner
503.205.8095
Email

Copyright © 2025 Fisher Phillips LLP. All Rights Reserved


https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/todd-b-logsdon.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/todd-b-logsdon.html
tel:502.561.3971
mailto:tlogsdon@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/todd-a-lyon.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/todd-a-lyon.html
tel:503.205.8095
mailto:tlyon@fisherphillips.com

Jennifer Mendez

Senior Director of Knowledge Management Innovation
908.516.1091

Email

Richard R. Meneghello
Chief Content Officer
503.205.8044

Email

Copyright © 2025 Fisher Phillips LLP. All Rights Reserved


https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/jennifer-mendez.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/jennifer-mendez.html
tel:908.516.1091
mailto:jmendez@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/richard-r-meneghello.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/richard-r-meneghello.html
tel:503.205.8044
mailto:rmeneghello@fisherphillips.com

Richard A. Millisor
Regional Managing Partner
440.838.8800

Email

Stephen C. Mitchell
Regional Managing Partner
803.255.0000

Email

Copyright © 2025 Fisher Phillips LLP. All Rights Reserved.


https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/richard-a-millisor.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/richard-a-millisor.html
tel:440.838.8800
mailto:rmillisor@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/stephen-c-mitchell.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/stephen-c-mitchell.html
tel:803.255.0000
mailto:smitchell@fisherphillips.com

Joshua D. Nadreau

Regional Managing Partner and Vice Chair, Labor Relations Group
617.722.0044

Email

Raymond W. Perez
Of Counsel
614.453.7595

Email

Copyright © 2025 Fisher Phillips LLP. All Rights Reserved.


https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/joshua-d-nadreau.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/joshua-d-nadreau.html
tel:617.722.0044
mailto:jnadreau@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/raymond-w-perez.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/raymond-w-perez.html
tel:614.453.7595
mailto:rwperez@fisherphillips.com

Cheryl Pinarchick
Senior Counsel
617.532.8215
Email

John M. Polson

Chairman & Managing Partner
949.798.2130

Email

Copyright © 2025 Fisher Phillips LLP. All Rights Reserved.


https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/cheryl-pinarchick.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/cheryl-pinarchick.html
tel:617.532.8215
mailto:cpinarchick@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/john-m-polson.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/john-m-polson.html
tel:949.798.2130
mailto:jpolson@fisherphillips.com

Todd B. Scherwin

Regional Managing Partner
213.330.4450

Email

Evan Shenkman

Chief Knowledge & Innovation Officer
908.516.1089

Email

Copyright © 2025 Fisher Phillips LLP. All Rights Reserved.


https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/todd-b-scherwin.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/todd-b-scherwin.html
tel:213.330.4450
mailto:tscherwin@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/evan-shenkman.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/evan-shenkman.html
tel:%20908.516.1089
mailto:eshenkman@fisherphillips.com

Adam F. Sloustcher
Regional Managing Partner
214.220.8304

Email

Kristin L. Smith
Partner
713.292.5621
Email

Copyright © 2025 Fisher Phillips LLP. All Rights Reserved.


https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/adam-f-sloustcher.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/adam-f-sloustcher.html
tel:214.220.8304
mailto:asloustcher@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/kristin-l-smith.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/kristin-l-smith.html
tel:713.292.5621
mailto:klsmith@fisherphillips.com

Shanon R. Stevenson
Partner

404.240.5842

Email

J. Hagood Tighe

Partner and Co-Chair, Wage and Hour Practice Group
803.740.7655

Email

Copyright © 2025 Fisher Phillips LLP. All Rights Reserved


https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/shanon-r-stevenson.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/shanon-r-stevenson.html
tel:404.240.5842
mailto:sstevenson@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/j-hagood-tighe.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/j-hagood-tighe.html
tel:803.740.7655
mailto:htighe@fisherphillips.com

A. Kevin Troutman
Senior Counsel
713.292.5602
Email

Travis W. Vance

Regional Managing Partner
704.778.4164

Email

Copyright © 2025 Fisher Phillips LLP. All Rights Reserved.


https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/a-kevin-troutman.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/a-kevin-troutman.html
tel:713.292.5602
mailto:ktroutman@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/travis-w-vance.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/travis-w-vance.html
tel:704.778.4164
mailto:tvance@fisherphillips.com

Sheila M. Abron
Partner
803.740.7676
Email

Megan C. Winter
Partner
858.597.9622
Email

Copyright © 2025 Fisher Phillips LLP. All Rights Reserved.


https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/sheila-m-abron.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/sheila-m-abron.html
tel:803.740.7676
mailto:sabron@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/megan-c-winter.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/megan-c-winter.html
tel:858.597.9622
mailto:mwinter@fisherphillips.com

Colette F. Wolf
Of Counsel
954.847.4715
Email

Robert Yonowitz
Partner
949.798.2113
Email

Copyright © 2025 Fisher Phillips LLP. All Rights Reserved


https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/colette-f-wolf.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/colette-f-wolf.html
tel:954.847.4715
mailto:cwolf@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/robert-yonowitz.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/robert-yonowitz.html
tel:949.798.2113
mailto:ryonowitz@fisherphillips.com

Q€IvICE rocus

Affirmative Action and Federal Contract Compliance
Corporate Compliance and Governance

Privacy and Cyber

Employee Benefits and Tax

Employee Defection and Trade Secrets

Employee Leaves and Accommodations

FCRA and Background Screening

Immigration

Labor Relations

Pay Equity and Transparency

Wage and Hour

Workplace Safety and Catastrophe Management

Industry Focus

Education

Financial Services
Healthcare

Manufacturing

PEO Advocacy and Protection
Sports

Trending

COVID-19/Vaccine Resource Center

FP Forecast


https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/services/practices/affirmative-action-and-federal-contract-compliance.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/services/practices/corporate-compliance-and-governance.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/services/practices/privacy-and-cyber/index.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/services/practices/employee-benefits.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/services/practices/employee-defection-and-trade-secrets.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/services/practices/employee-leaves.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/services/practices/fcra-and-background-screening.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/services/practices/immigration/index.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/services/practices/labor-relations/index.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/services/practices/pay-equity-and-transparency/index.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/services/practices/wage-and-hour/index.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/services/practices/workplace-safety-and-catastrophe-management/index.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/services/industries/education/index.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/services/industries/financial-services.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/services/industries/healthcare.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/services/industries/manufacturing.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/services/industries/peo-advocacy-and-protection/index.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/services/industries/sports.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/services/trending/covid_19-resource-center/index.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/services/trending/fp-forecast.html

